
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
U11 (Open)
5.44 km, 1st lap 1.20 km, 3 more laps of 1.41 km, winner: 22:51 - 14.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 302 BROOKS, Josephine Skinouk VDM:Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean U11 Girls 76019 22:51.28 14.27 4:49.28 6:00.20 6:01.77 6:00.02
2 321 DEVEER, Cooper The Cyclery Ottawa U11 Boys 76139 23:20.07 0'28.79" 13.98 4:53.48 6:09.97 5:55.19 6:21.43
3 349 BRULE, Benjamin Gatineau U11 Boys 23:37.89 0'46.61" 13.80 4:48.45 6:14.89 6:20.35 6:14.20
4 333 LAFONTAINE, Victor Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau U11 Boys eocx333 24:26.26 1'34.98" 13.35 4:53.06 6:17.91 6:31.57 6:43.72
5 320 COUTURIER, Ismaël Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley U11 Boys CP19-0020 25:31.45 2'40.17" 12.78 5:18.39 6:33.22 6:35.82 7:04.02
6 341 WYNIA, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-1109 26:51.20 3'59.91" 12.15 5:36.20 6:50.01 7:20.65 7:04.34
7 303 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Girls CP19-1545 28:40.33 5'49.05" 11.38 5:46.48 7:31.03 7:35.32 7:47.49
8 336 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-0971 23:03.37 -1 lap 10.47 6:30.61 7:56.97 8:35.79
9 307 LIBRANDE, Kennedy Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville U11 Girls 75834 23:27.90 -1 lap 10.29 6:55.31 8:40.36 7:52.23

10 306 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau U11 Girls eocx306 23:32.86 -1 lap 10.25 6:32.19 8:22.91 8:37.76
11 342 DUARTE, Daniel Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U11 Boys CP19-3020 24:44.65 -1 lap 9.76 6:50.73 8:46.48 9:07.45
12 324 VAUTOUR, Zachary Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-0560 25:47.51 -1 lap 9.36 6:59.82 9:38.33 9:09.36
13 313 CLEOFAS, Paige Ottawa Bicycle Club Orleans U11 Girls CP19-1447 26:56.82 -1 lap 8.96 7:32.55 9:37.06 9:47.21
14 429 BURSEY, Henry GearHeads Cycling Club Pembroke U11 Boys eocx346 27:51.00 -1 lap 8.67 7:40.50 9:08.44 11:02.06
15 300 COUTURIER, Jade Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley U11 Girls CP19-0022 30:14.86 -1 lap 7.98 8:31.03 10:40.57 11:03.27
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Under 11 Boys (Men)
5.44 km, 1st lap 1.20 km, 3 more laps of 1.41 km, winner: 23:20 - 13.98 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 321 DEVEER, Cooper The Cyclery Ottawa U11 Boys 76139 23:20.07 13.98 4:53.48 6:09.97 5:55.19 6:21.43
2 349 BRULE, Benjamin Gatineau U11 Boys 23:37.89 0'17.82" 13.80 4:48.45 6:14.89 6:20.35 6:14.20
3 333 LAFONTAINE, Victor Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau U11 Boys eocx333 24:26.26 1'06.19" 13.35 4:53.06 6:17.91 6:31.57 6:43.72
4 320 COUTURIER, Ismaël Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley U11 Boys CP19-0020 25:31.45 2'11.38" 12.78 5:18.39 6:33.22 6:35.82 7:04.02
5 341 WYNIA, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-1109 26:51.20 3'31.12" 12.15 5:36.20 6:50.01 7:20.65 7:04.34
6 336 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-0971 23:03.37 -1 lap 10.47 6:30.61 7:56.97 8:35.79
7 342 DUARTE, Daniel Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U11 Boys CP19-3020 24:44.65 -1 lap 9.76 6:50.73 8:46.48 9:07.45
8 324 VAUTOUR, Zachary Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Boys CP19-0560 25:47.51 -1 lap 9.36 6:59.82 9:38.33 9:09.36
9 429 BURSEY, Henry GearHeads Cycling Club Pembroke U11 Boys eocx346 27:51.00 -1 lap 8.67 7:40.50 9:08.44 11:02.06
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7
November 10, 2019
Under 11 Girls (Women)
5.44 km, 1st lap 1.20 km, 3 more laps of 1.41 km, winner: 22:51 - 14.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 302 BROOKS, Josephine Skinouk VDM:Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean U11 Girls 76019 22:51.28 14.27 4:49.28 6:00.20 6:01.77 6:00.02
2 303 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U11 Girls CP19-1545 28:40.33 5'49.05" 11.38 5:46.48 7:31.03 7:35.32 7:47.49
3 307 LIBRANDE, Kennedy Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville U11 Girls 75834 23:27.90 -1 lap 10.29 6:55.31 8:40.36 7:52.23
4 306 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau U11 Girls eocx306 23:32.86 -1 lap 10.25 6:32.19 8:22.91 8:37.76
5 313 CLEOFAS, Paige Ottawa Bicycle Club Orleans U11 Girls CP19-1447 26:56.82 -1 lap 8.96 7:32.55 9:37.06 9:47.21
6 300 COUTURIER, Jade Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley U11 Girls CP19-0022 30:14.86 -1 lap 7.98 8:31.03 10:40.57 11:03.27
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